FORM PTO-1595	RI 05-31	-2000	EET			OF COMMERCE
1-31-92				Р	atent and T	Frademark Office
Tab settings かかめ ▼		_	▼		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pate 10130	59360	attached ori	ginal docume	nts or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and a	address of r	eceiving party	(ies):	
Joseph W. Tabe	199 EN 10 MI 10: 23	Name:	Delawa	re Diamo	ad Kni	ves, Inc
b obsepti w. rabe	OPR/FINANCE	Internal Add	dress:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 爲 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addr	ess: <u>38</u>	25 Lancas	ster P	ike
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			·		
Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19805					
Execution Date: Eff. Oc	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application, the	ne execution date	of the applic	ation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
09/414,581			• •			
09/414,301						
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🗵	No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: E. Alan Ue					P	
E. Alan Uel	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.4 ⁻	1): \$	40.0	0	
		☐ ☑ Enclose	ed .			
		Authoriz	zea to be ch	narged to dep	DSIT ACCO	unt
Street Address: Linde1	1 Square, Suite 4	8. Deposit acc	count numb	er:		
City: Wilmington	_State: _DE _ ZIP: _19808	(Attach dupli	cate copy of	this page if pag	ying by de	posit account)
5/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000095 0941458	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
1 FC:581 4	0.00 OP	and the second s				
	and belief, the foregoing inforr	mation is true and	correct and	l any attached	d copy is	a true copy
of the original document.	.l	1/2 1		h		
E. Alan Uebler, Reg	. No. 26,594 C.	Wan (we	May	8, 20	00
Name of Person Signin	g	Signature Total no	umber of page	s comprising co	Date ver sheet:	/
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
				> ∆┰ ╒ ┪┰┈		

REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0967

The undersigned,

JOSEPH W. TABELING

Hereby declares that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention relating to "OPTICAL FIBER CLEAVER", which is disclosed in an application for Utility Patent in the United States of America, executed the 4th day of October, 1999, Case No. 2536, and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Delaware Diamond Knives, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 3825 Lancaster Pike, Wilmington, Delaware, 19805, referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Utility Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Utility Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole Utility Patent in the United States of America, executed the 4th day of patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I further authorize E. Alan Uebler, Esq., my attorney, to insert below* the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application, made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon issued thereon.

Signed and sealed, effective the 4th day of October, 1999.

Joseph W. Tabeling

*The application referred to above as Case No. 2536 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 1999, and was given Serial Number 09/414,581.

E. Alan Uebler

Attorney for Applicant

PATENT RECORDED: 05/10/2000 REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0968